

COUNTY OF YOLO

ELECTIONS OFFICE

625 COURT STREET, ROOM B-05, WOODLAND CA 95695 (P) 530.666.8133 (F) 530.666.8123

JESSE SALINAS

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Katharine Campos
Deputy Clerk-Recorder
(530) 666-8132
11/2/2023

@YoloACE

@YoloCoACE

@yolocoace

@yolocoace

X @YoloCoACE

Elections Office Now Processing and Accepting Vote-by-Mail Ballots for the November 7, 2023, Special District Election

(Woodland, CA) –The Elections Office will now begin to process and accept Vote-by-Mail ballot return identification envelopes for the November 7, 2023, Special District Election for the Knights Landing Community Service District.

On Monday, October 9, 2023, all 468 active registered voters within the Knights Landing Community Services District were mailed a Vote-by-Mail ballot. The Elections Office will begin the initial processing of the 35 voted ballots received thus far (as of 11/1/23). For voters signed up for ballot tracking that have returned their Vote-by-Mail ballot - you will receive a notification after the signatures have been verified on the return identification envelope.

The Elections Office will continue to process and accept vote-by-mail ballots during regular business hours, after business hours and weekends, as needed. For the most up-to-date times for return identification envelopes processing, please contact the office at (530) 666-8133.

"To promote transparency in elections, the scanning and processing of ballots are open to the public," says Jesse Salinas, Yolo County Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters. If you are interested in observing, please email elections@yolocounty.org.

The Elections office encourage residents to connect with Yolo County ACE – Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections on Facebook: @YoloACE, Instagram: @YoloCoACE, Threads: @YoloCoACE, YouTube: @Yolo County ACE, TikTok: @yolocoace and X:@YoloCoACE to receive the most up to date information.

* * *